## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Alan K. Wu			06/04/2008	
Mr. Ken Abels			06/03/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Dana Canada Corporation			
Street Address:	656 Kerr Street			
City:	Oakville			
State/Country:	ONTARIO			
Postal Code:	L6K 3E4			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	уре	Number		880
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 2112088		
	12			12112088
Application Number:	12	2112088		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (905)276-7	2112088		\$40.00 12112088
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-23	2112088 687 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 300		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-2 mail@ridou	2112088 687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-23 mail@ridou : RIDOUT &	2112088 2687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-2 mail@ridou : RIDOUT & ONE CITY	2112088 2687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-23 mail@ridou : RIDOUT & ONE CITY SUITE 308	2112088 7687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-23 mail@ridou : RIDOUT & ONE CITY SUITE 308	2112088 2687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-23 mail@ridou RIDOUT & ONE CITY SUITE 308 MISSISSA	2112088 7687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-2: mail@ridou RIDOUT & ONE CITY SUITE 308 MISSISSA	2112088 7687 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE GUGA, CANADA L5B 1M2		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (905)276-7 be sent via US Ma 905-276-2: mail@ridou : RIDOUT & ONE CITY SUITE 308 MISSISSA	2112088 2687 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 300 utmaybee.com MAYBEE LLP CENTRE DRIVE GUGA, CANADA L5B 1M2 39076-0727		240 D0

## ASSIGNMENT

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, WE, Alan K. Wu and Ken Abels, whose complete addresses are 66 Bechtel Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2P 1S8 and 3114 Shannon Crescent, Oakville, Ontario L6L 6B4, respectively, confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell assign and transfer to DANA CANADA CORPORATION, assignee, whose full post office address is 656 Kerr Street, Oakville, Ontario L6K 3E4, Canada, and to the assignee's successors assigns or other legal representatives, our right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States and all other countries for the invention described and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/112,088 filed April 30, 2008, entitled HEAT EXCHANGER USING AIR AND LIQUID AS COOLANTS, together with our entire right, title property, benefit and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the invention and application and any Letters Patents which may issue for the invention.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patents in Canada, the United States and all other countries for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

Witness

<u>D</u>

Signature of Alan K. Wu

Signature of Ken Abets

<u>Jon 4/08</u> Date

Øate

PATENT REEL: 021293 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008**